
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 454

50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011

INTRODUCED BY

Dona G. Irwin

AN ACT

RELATING TO INSURANCE; PROHIBITING RISK RETENTION GROUPS FROM

WRITING MALPRACTICE LIABILITY INSURANCE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 59A-55-11 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1988,

Chapter 125, Section 11) is amended to read:

"59A-55-11.  PROHIBITED ACTS REGARDING SOLICITATION OR

SALE.--The following acts by a risk retention group are

prohibited:

A.  the solicitation or sale of insurance by a risk

retention group to any person who is not eligible for

membership in such group; [and]

B.  the solicitation or sale of insurance by, or

operation of, a risk retention group that is in hazardous

financial condition or financially impaired; and

.184912.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

C.  writing health care provider malpractice

liability insurance pursuant to the Medical Malpractice Act."

- 2 -

.184912.1


