1	HOUSE BILL 454
2	50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Dona G. Irwin
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO INSURANCE; PROHIBITING RISK RETENTION GROUPS FROM
12	WRITING MALPRACTICE LIABILITY INSURANCE.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 59A-55-11 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1988,
16	Chapter 125, Section 11) is amended to read:
17	"59A-55-11. PROHIBITED ACTS REGARDING SOLICITATION OR
18	SALEThe following acts by a risk retention group are
19	prohibited:
20	A. the solicitation or sale of insurance by a risk
21	retention group to any person who is not eligible for
22	membership in such group; [ <del>and</del> ]
23	B. the solicitation or sale of insurance by, or
24	operation of, a risk retention group that is in hazardous
25	financial condition or financially impaired; and
	.184912.1

	1	C. writing health care provider malpractice
	2	liability insurance pursuant to the Medical Malpractice Act."
	3	- 2 -
uncered material] = delete	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
		.184912.1

<u>underscored material = new</u>